

**MACC 117 of 2019**

**Present: Sonia Majumdar, Ld Judge, Bench II (WB01128)**

**Order No.36 Dated 13-06-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of argument afresh.

Both parties file haziras.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of OP2 is present physically whereas neither the applicant nor the Ld. Advocate on his behalf is present when the matter is taken up for argument.

On repeated outside calls none appears on behalf of the applicant.

Therefore, fix 14.07.2025 for hearing of argument afresh for the ends of justice.

Both parties are directed to come ready on the next date.

Sd/-  
Judge  
Bench-II